SAE Technical Standards Board Rules provide that: “This report is published by SAE to advance the state of technical and engineering sciences. The use of this report is entirely
voluntary, and its applicability and suitability for any particular use, including any patent infringement arising therefrom, is the sole responsibility of the user.”
SAE reviews each technical report at least every five years at which time it may be reaffirmed, revised, or cancelled. SAE invites your written comments and suggestions.
Copyright © 2004 SAE International
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopying,
recording, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of SAE.
TO PLACE A DOCUMENT ORDER: Tel: 877-606-7323 (inside USA and Canada)
Tel: 724-776-4970 (outside USA)

      MIL-STD-129 Marking for Shipment and Storage
      MIL-STD-130 Identification Marking of U.S. Military Property
      MIL-STD-155 Joint Photographic Type Designation System
(Unless otherwise indicated, copies of federal and military specifications and standards are
available from the Naval Publications and Forms Center, (ATTN:  NPODS), 5801 Tabor Avenue,
Philadelphia, PA 19120-5099.)
2.2 Non-Government publications:
The following document forms a part of this document to the extent specified herein.  Unless
otherwise specified, the issues of the documents which are DOD adopted are those listed in the
issue of the DODISS cited in the solicitation.  Unless otherwise specified, the issues of documents
not listed in the DODISS are the issues of the documents cited in the solicitation (see 6.2).
AMERICAN SOCIETY FOR TESTING AND MATERIALS (ASTM)
ASTM A580 - Wire, Steel, Stainless & Heat Resisting (DOD adopted)
(Application for copies should be addressed to the American Society for Testing and Materials, 1916
Race Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103.)
(Non-Government standards and other publications are normally available from the organizations
that prepare or distribute the documents.  These documents also may be available in or through
libraries or other informational services.)
2.3 Order of preference:
In the event of a conflict between the text of this document and the references cited herein, the text
of this specification takes precedence.  Nothing in this specification, however, supersedes applicable
laws and regulations unless a specific exemption has been obtained.
3. REQUIREMENTS:
3.1 First article:
When specified (see 6.2), a sample interpretation kit shall be subjected to first article inspection in
accordance with 4.4.
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 as
22
59
8a
SAE    AS22598     Revision A
- 5 -
3.2 Materials:
Materials shall be as specified herein.  Materials not specified shall be of the best commercial quality
and entirely suitable for the purpose.  Materials shall be free from all defects and imperfections that
might affect serviceability or appearance of the finished product.
3.3 Construction:
The interpretation kit shall be a compact, pocket-size unit consisting of a case equipped with viewing
and measuring instruments for use by a photographic interpreter.  All instruments furnished in the kit
shall conform to the requirements of this specification.
3.4 Components:
The interpretation kit shall consist of a pocket-size carrying case with the following eleven (11)
photographic interpretation instruments (see 3.4.2 through 3.4.11):
1 - Stereoscope, Lens, Aerial Photographic Interpretation
1 - Divider, Drafting
1 - Computer, Aerial Photographic (Slide Rule)
1 - Scale, Drafting
1 - Magnifier, Measuring, Tube Type, Seven (7) Power
1 - Protractor, 180 degrees
1 - Pen, Drafting
1 - Pencil, Glass Marking (grease)
1 - Tube, Metal (for leads and needle points)
1 - Screwdriver (for computer and divider screws)
1 - Table of Equivalents